# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Healthcare LLC		12/31/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laserscope
Street Address:	9085 Foothills Boulevard
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78431302	AURA
Serial Number:	78431237	COOLSPOT
Serial Number:	73487123	DERMASTAT
Serial Number:	78420878	GEMINI
Serial Number:	78431278	LYRA
Serial Number:	78446386	SOLIS
Serial Number:	78431296	VENUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7000

Email: DVanDeVoort@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Dena VanDeVoort Ehrich
Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Plaza VII, Suite 3300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0253

900067835

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1609				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	687-124			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dena VanDeVoort Ehrich				
Signature:	/Dena VanDeVoort Ehrich/			
Date: 01/26/2007				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page4.tif				

source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page5.tif source=Release.of.Security.Interest.Trademarks#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS to secure the obligations that arise from time to time under that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2006, entered into by and among, American Medical Systems, Inc., as the borrower, Laserscope, a California corporation, as one of several guarantors (the "Grantor"), CIT Healthcare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and as collateral agent (the "Secured Party"), and certain other financial institutions party thereto (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2006, in favor of Secured Party, (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain registered trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibits A and B hereto (the "Trademarks") including all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, but not limited to: (i) the registrations and applications referred to on Exhibits A and B hereto, (ii) all renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right, to the extent available, to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, "Trademarks"); and (b) any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Trademarks (whether such Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder) (collectively, "Trademark Licenses") (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS the Grantor has agreed to transfer its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral pursuant to the terms of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party acknowledges that the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Credit Agreement with respect to the Collateral and desires to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Party agrees as follows:

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Secured Party has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the Collateral, and such security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2006 at Reel 3362, Frame 0459.

The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases to Grantor the security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the Security Agreement and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to Grantor all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the Collateral. The Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by Grantor to confirm and effect this termination and release.

2000	Dated as of the	31st	day of	December	, 2006.
------	-----------------	------	--------	----------	---------

Secured Party:

CIT HEALTHCARE LLC

Name: JOICE SOENDJOJO

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

## **EXHIBIT A**

Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
78/431,302	June 7, 2004			AURA
78/431,237	June 7, 2004	3044965	January 17, 2006	COOLSPOT
73/487,123	June 27, 1984	1329417	April 9, 1985	DERMASTAT
78/420,878	May 18, 2004	3044850	January 17, 2006	GEMINI
78/431,278	June 7, 2004			LYRA
78/446,386	July 6, 2004			SOLIS
78/431,296	June 7, 2004	3023256	December 6, 2005	VENUS

# **EXHIBIT B**

Country  Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
Application Number				
Canada	December 7, 2004			AURA
123990000				
Madrid Protocol	June 7, 2004	852861	December 7, 2004	AURA
A0000281				
Protection claimed in:				
France				
Australia				
United Kingdom				
Japan				
South Korea				
Canada	November 18, 2004			GEMINI
123776500	2004			
Madrid Protocol	May 18, 2004	838771	November 17, 2004	GEMINI
A0000155			2004	
Protection claimed in:				
France				
Australia				
United Kingdom		5		
Japan				
South Korea				
Canada	December 7, 2004			LYRA
123990100				
Madrid Protocol	June 7, 2004	849033	December 7, 2004	LYRA

# **EXHIBIT B**

A0000282				
Protection claimed in:				
France				
Australia				
United Kingdom				
Japan				
South Korea				
Canada	December 7, 2004			SOLIS
123990300				
Madrid Protocol	July 6, 2004	866673	December 7, 2004	SOLIS
A0000283				
Protection claimed in:				
France				
Australia				
United Kingdom				
Japan	1			
South Korea				
Canada	December 7, 2004			VENUS
123990200				
Community Trademark	April 26, 2006			VENUS
5042668				
Madrid Protocol	June 7, 2004	849035	December 7, 2004	VENUS
A0000285				
Protection claimed in:				
France				

## **EXHIBIT B**

Australia		
Japan		

OPPENHEIMER: 2471942 v04 12/18/2006

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/26/2007 REEL: 003469 FRAME: 0260